



VILLAGE OF: Forest View
 BID DATE AND TIME: July 6, 2022 @ 11:00 A.M.
 PROJECT: 2022 Water Main Improvements, JFS, Clinton - Kenilworth
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$135,200.00

				ENGINEER'S EOC		BENCHMARK CONSTRUCTION CO.	
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	15	15.00	225.00	8.00	120.00
2	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter	Foot	15	60.00	900.00	50.00	750.00
3	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	50	5.00	250.00	1.50	75.00
4	PCC Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	50	15.00	750.00	40.00	2,000.00
5	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	30	10.00	300.00	10.00	300.00
6	PCC Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	30	85.00	2,550.00	125.00	3,750.00
7	Valve Vault, TY A, 4' Da., TY 1 Frame, Closed Lid	Each	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	2,600.00	5,200.00
8	Trench Backfill	CuYd	35	40.00	1,400.00	45.00	1,575.00
9	Frames and Grates to be Adjusted	Each	2	400.00	800.00	500.00	1,000.00
10	Frame and Lid	Each	2	350.00	700.00	300.00	600.00
11	Exploratory Excavation	Hour	8	250.00	2,000.00	750.00	6,000.00
12	Protective Coat	SqYd	40	5.00	200.00	1.00	40.00
13	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	Gal	8	5.00	40.00	20.00	160.00
14	Class D Patches, TY II, 4"	SqYd	20	85.00	1,700.00	200.00	4,000.00
15	Incidental HMA Surface, Mix D, N50	Ton	4	225.00	900.00	150.00	600.00
16	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	80	10.00	800.00	25.00	2,000.00
17	Sodding	SqYd	80	12.00	960.00	25.00	2,000.00
18	Water Main Connection (Shut-Down)	Each	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	27,405.00	54,810.00
19	8" PVC Water Main, AWWA C909, Class 150	Foot	25	95.00	2,375.00	200.00	5,000.00
20	6" PVC Water Main, AWWA C909, Class 150	Foot	25	90.00	2,250.00	150.00	3,750.00
21	8" Diameter High Density Polyethylene, Water Main	Foot	320	135.00	43,200.00	65.00	20,800.00
22	Insertion Pit	L.S.	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
23	Receiving Pit	L.S.	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
24	Mobilization	L.S.	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	48,000.00	48,000.00
25	8" Gate Valve	Each	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
26	Pressure Testing and Disinfection	L.S.	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
27	Fire Hydrant with Auxiliary Valve & Box	Each	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
28	Fire Hydrant to be Removed	Each	1	500.00	500.00	250.00	250.00
29	Restrained Joint, 8"	Each	12	150.00	1,800.00	75.00	900.00
30	Restrained Joint, 6"	Each	10	120.00	1,200.00	50.00	500.00
31	Ductile Iron Fittings	Pound	580	5.00	2,900.00	4.00	2,320.00
32	Light Pole to be Relocated	Each	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
33	Traffic Control and Protection	L.S.	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
34	Existing Water Main Televising	L.S.	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID					\$135,200.00		\$218,000.00